UPDATED 15 March 2019

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL INSECT COLLECTION

ARCHIVES

The Australian National Insect Collection is recognised both nationally and internationally as
a major Museum. This recognition brings with it certain responsibilities. One of these is to
recognise that all documentary material directly associated with the Collection and its history
is as much part of the Collection as the specimens themselves.

The very long-term nature of taxonomic research requires that this material be maintained,
as are the specimens, in good condition and in an accessible manner so that it is readily
available to future workers.

The ANIC Archives meets these requirements in two ways:

Part 1 - Written Records: Comprising historical correspondence, reports and papers

dealing with the management of the CSIR & CSIRO Collections, details of field trips
(including field notes and diaries of collectors), information regarding various Collections that
have been incorporated into the A.N.I.C. as well as biographies/obituaries of entomologists
who have been associated with the A.N.I.C.

Part 2 - Collecting Locality Photographs: Comprising a photographic record of many

collecting localities throughout Australia from which specimens have been obtained.

These archives owe their existence to Murray Upton who, when appointed as Assistant
Curator in May 1967, searched for and retained all records he could locate associated with
the Collection. He maintained this endeavour throughout his years with the Collection and

later as an Honorary Fellow, completing the task in 2006.



ANIC ARCHIVES

Part 1: Written Records

RING BINDERS

A series of 18 ring binders comprising historical records used during the preparation of “A Rich and

Diverse Fauna — The History of the Australian National Insect Collection” by M.S. Upton, 1997.

1-5. Historical References 1919 — 1991

6-7. lllustrations 1 & 2.

8. Photographs of Staff, Associates, Donors, & others
0. Historic Photographs

10-14. Staff Biographies A —Z.
15-18. Benefactor Biographies A — Z.

BOX and BOX-FILE CATEGORIES

ANIC — GENERAL

ANIC HISTORY REFERENCES & “ANIC NEWS”
BIOGAPHIES, OBITUARIES: A - L
BIOGAPHIES, OBITUARIES: M - Z
CATALOGUES (Taxonomic)

COLLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE

FIELD TRIPS

MACLEAY INSECT COLLECTION
ILLUSTRATIONS, PHOTOGRAPHS
REPORTS, PAPERS & MANUSCRIPTS

BOXES 21-24

BOX 0

BOX 1

BOX 2

BOX 14

BOXES 6, 8, 20, 32
BOXES 3-5, 9,10, 16-17, 25, 27, 31
BOXES 7,12, 28-30, 33-36
BOX-FILES 1-5

BOX 8

BOXES 13, 19

BOXES 11, 15, 18, 26

BOX-FILES 6,7
SEE OVER FOR INDEX



INDEX
NOTE: During the ‘Seismic Refit’ of the ANIC Building the Archives were removed from their boxes

and stored elsewhere. In 2005/6 they were re-assembled in their original order and checked.
Unfortunately a number were found to be missing. The missing files included “Donation of Insect
Collection by the University of New England”, Box 6; “T.G. Campbells’ diaries and reports”, Box 15;
“The Gazettal of the ANIC in 1962”, Box 21 and “Development of Taxonomy in CSIRO 1971-1975”,

Box 24. Anyone with any knowledge of these records should advise the ANIC Manager.

Names in bold indicate Biography or Obituary. Ph. Indicates a photograph.
c. refers to correspondence.

A Rich and Diverse Fauna — ANIC History — Funding for — Upton, M.S. — 1991-1998 Box 26

ABRS - Zoological Catalogue — Balderson, J. — Mantodea consultancy —1992-3 Box 26
Acarina — Grasshopper Mite Project — ANIC — Womersley, H. — Southcott, R.V. — 1961 Box 11
Acarina — Moorehouse, D.E. — donation of collection —1989 Box 20
Acarina — Womersley, H. — Collection — 1961 Box 32
Acarina (Ticks) - Roberts, F.H.S. — donation of collection —1970 & 1994 Box 32
Acarina Holotypes — Balogh, J. — c. with ANIC — 1964-1976 Box 27
Acknowledgment Plaques — ANIC — 1981 Box 24
Adams, E — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera and Coleoptera — 1958 -1976 Box 10
Adams, E. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980 Box 17
Adams, E. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1990 Box 6
Agricultural and Biological Programmes — CSIRO — Underwood report — 1972 Box 24
Aldrick, J.M. Box 1 Ph
Alice Springs — Darwin — Field trip — Key, K.H. L. — Orthoptera — 1955 Box 30
Alice Springs, NT — Field trip — 1966 Box 28
Alice Springs, NT — Field trip — 1978 Box 29
Alligator Rivers Region, NT — Field Trip — 1971-1975 & 1986 x 3 Box 29
Angel, F. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980 Box 17
Angel, F. & S. — c. re Lepidoptera from various Box 5
Angel, F. & S. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera. Box 3.
Angel, S. — c. with Dobson, R. re Lepidoptera — 1952-1957 Box 25
Angel, S. & F. Box 1
Angel. S. & F. —c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1937 -1953 Box 10
ANIC — “ANIC NEWS” 1992-2002 Box 23
ANIC — Acknowledgment Plaques — 1981 Box 24
ANIC — Brochures and Booklets — 1959 - Box 23
ANIC — Cabinets and Unit Trays — 1948-1982 Box 22

ANIC — Comments re Recommendations re South Australian Museum — 1981 Box 11



ANIC — Comments to Committee of Enquiry re National Museum of Victoria - 1965
ANIC — Curators and Section Meetings — 1973-1982

ANIC — Details of Papers and Books published by ANIC staff

ANIC — Development of Taxonomy in CSIRO -1971-1975

ANIC — Disaster Planning in Museums — Working Party Papers — 1968-1972
ANIC — Entomological supplies — 1965-1982

ANIC — Estimates — 1965-1982

ANIC — Gazettal — c. re official gazettal of the ANIC — 1950-1962

ANIC — Introduction and Guidelines — 1993

ANIC — Lamps and Light traps — 1934-1982

ANIC — Liquid fixatives for specimens — 1969-1976

ANIC - Liquid storage containers — 1948-1982

ANIC — Management structure — 1970 & 1974

ANIC — Microslide Storage — 1953-1972

ANIC — Miscellaneous Photographs

ANIC — Open Day — 1982

ANIC — Opening of new Building — Correspondence, invitations etc. — 1982. x2.
ANIC — Press releases and articles — 1968 -

ANIC — Programs, Projects and Plans — 1992 -

ANIC — Report — Taxonomy — National Museum of Australian Biology — 1955
ANIC — Reprints of papers related to ANIC history

ANIC — Research Reports re Taxonomy and the ANIC — 1987 -

ANIC — Specimen storage methods — 1982

ANIC — Taxation Incentives — c. re approval for to receive donations

ANIC — Taxonomy Group Meetings — 1968-1982

ANIC Building — Building accommodation and cabinet requirements — 1963-1992
ANIC Building — Memos and c. re construction of New Building for ANIC — 1963-1992
ANIC Building — Papers re preparing for occupation of new building — 1980
ANIC Building — Proposed extension — 1980-1989

ANIC Fund — Establishment of -

ANIC Handbook — M.S. Upton — 1972 & 1978

ANIC History — “A Rich and Diverse Fauna” — Funding — Upton, M.S. — 1991-1998
ANIC History — papers related to ANIC history

ANIC Policy Circulars — 1957-1970

ANIC Technicians Training Course — 1992

Annual Report — CSIRO Division of Entomology — 1959-1991

Box 11
Box 22
Box O
Box 24
Box 11
Box 22
Box 22
Box 21
Box 23
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box File 8
Box 21
Box 21
Box 23
Box 23
Box 24
Box 0
Box 23
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 22
Box 23
Box 26
Box 0
Box 23
Box 23
Box 21

Aphid reprints — Davidson, Prof. J. — c. re collection from Waite Agric. Res. Inst. — 1946 Box 32

Aqueous Mounting Media — Upton, M.S. — Data re research — 1993 x 3
Aquilina, S. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980

Box 26
Box 17



Archives — Royal Entomological Society, London, - Guide — 2001 Box 15

Armstrong, J. — see Gooding, C.G.L. —1919-1946 Box 10
Armstrong, J.W.T. — correspondence re Coleoptera — 1992-1994 Box 32
Armstrong, J.W.T. Box 1
Ashby, C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980 Box 17
Ashby, C. — donation of Diptera collection — 1971 Box 20
Atherton, Q — Field Trip — 1995 Box 30
Atkins, A. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1982 Box 6
Atkins, A. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera. Box 3.
Atkins, A.F. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982 Box 16
Australia Field trip — Upton, M.S. long service leave trip — 1966-67 Box 28
Australian Dictionary of Biography — Clark J. Box 1
Australian Entomological Society. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera. Box 4
Australian Museum — reports on Lepidoptera —Waterhouse, G.A. — 1931-1943 Box 11
Australian Museum, Sydney — Le Souef, Z. — Donation of specimens — 1941-1971 Box 14
Bainbridge-Fletcher, T. — c. with Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942 Box 25
Balderson, J. — Field Note Book 1980-1981 — See Rentz, D.C.F. Box 36
Balderson, J. — Mantodea consultancy for ABRS — Zoological Catalogue — 1992-3 Box 26
Balogh, J. — c. with ANIC regarding Acarina Holotypes — 1964-1976 Box 27
Bancroft’s Box 1
Banks Collection — Details and photos of British Museum drawers — 1979-1982 Box 6
Barclay Expedition 1911-1912 — Hill, G.F. — Equipment and localities Box 28
Barnard Collection — c. re bequest of Lepidoptera — 1931 and 1940 Box 6
Barnard, W.B. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1934 -1940 Box 10
Barnard’s — of Coomooboolaroo — Couchman, L.E. letters and notes Box 1
Bartlett. R.G. Box 1
Bathurst Copper — Lepidoptera — Original collecting locality — Common & Upton- 1964 Box 15
Beardsley, J. — Brookes, H. — donation of Coccoidea incl Wilkey, R.F. Collection Box 6
Becker, T. Box 1 Ph
Bell, R. — c. with Le Souef, Z. -1960-1980 Box 17
Bergroth, E. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921 Box 10
Bezzi, M. Box 1 Ph
Biological Collections — CSIRO — Report — 1982-1983 Box 24
Biological Control Agents — Introductions to Australia — 1951-1984. Box 11
Biological Survey of Australia — Papers relating to establishment — 1939-1977 Box 30
Biology and evolution — Paramonov, S.J. — Miscellaneous papers Box 37
Bishop Museum — c. re Holotype Deposition - 1961-1971 Box 27
Bishop Museum — Collecting localities — New Guinea — 1950’s & 1960’s Box 33

Bishop T. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980 Box 17



Black Mtn - Light Trapping — Counts of Noctuid moths — 1951-1960 & 1965
Blackburn, T.

Blackdown Tableland 1974 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Blackwelder, R. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Blake, S.T. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Blepharoceridae, Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Notes on

Bodley, H. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Bogong moths — Articles re invasion of moths — 1926-1931

Bombylidae — Paramonov, S.J. — Lomatinae — Diptera — Notes on species
Borch, H

Borch, H. — c¢. with Le Souef, Z. — 1942-1980

Borch, H. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Borch, H. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Bordertown 1974 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Bornemissza, G.F. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1979

Bosworth, B. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Bourgogne, J. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Bowman, P. — c. with Le Souef, Z. 1942-1980

Braby, M. — Butterflies of Australia — Transparencies of Plates — Lepidoptera- 2000
Brandt, W.W. — Collector for ANIC — Lepidoptera — 1956-1969

Brandt, W.W. (Hallstrom, Sir E.) — donation of Lepidoptera collection —1955-1969
Brandt, W.W.

Bridges,C. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Brisbane 1980 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

British Museum (Nat. Hist) — c. re Formicidae - on loan to Clark J. 1950-1955
British Museum (nat. Hist). — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Brock, S. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1987

Brookes, H. — donation of Coccoidea incl Wilkey, R.F. & Beardsley, J, Collections
Brooks, J.G. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1948 -1975

Brooks, J.G. — c. with Le Souef, Z. -1962-1974

Brooks, J.G. — Collector of Coleoptera for ANIC — 1969-1976

Brooks, J.G.

Brough, E.

Brown, G.R. — Referees (Upton, M.S.) report on “Type Specimens in NSW Dept Agric”
Browning, G. — Original Colour Plates for Burns & Barrett “Butterflies of Australia”.
Browning, G.P. — donation of Formicid collection — 1988

Buffalo Fly - in Northern Australia — Campbell, T.G. reports — 1929-30

Building accommodation and cabinet requirements — ANIC Building —1963-1992

Burns & Barrett “Butterflies of Australia”’Browning, G. — Original Coloured plates for.

Box 15
Box 1
Box 18
Box 4
Box 3
Box 26
Box 10
Box 15
Box 37
Box 1
Box 17
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 18
Box 32
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 17
Box 19
Box 25
Box 20
Box 1 Ph
Box 3.
Box 18
Box 9
Box 3.
Box 6
Box 6
Box 10
Box 17
Box 5
Box 1 Ph
Box 1
Box 11
LIBRARY
Box 6
Box 11
Box 21
LIBRARY



Burns Collection — c. with Burns, A.N. — 1978

Burns, A.N. — c. re Burns Collection of Lepidoptera — 1978

Burns, A.N. — c. with Le Souef, Z. 1942-1980

Burns, A.N. — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Burns, A.N. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Burns, A.N. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Burns, A.N. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Burns, A.N.

Burns, G.G.

Butterflies of Australia — Transparencies of Plates — Braby, M. — Lepidoptera - 2000
Butterflies of the Australian Region — c. with D’Abrera, B. — 1968

Cabinets and Unit Trays — ANIC — 1948-1982

Cairns 1975 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Calaby, J. — c. with Key, Reye and Mackerras re Orthoptera and Diptera — 1952-1956
Calaby, J. — Isoptera — c. with Seevers, Noirot and Emerson —1956-1959

Calaby, J. — Northern Australia — Field trip — Key, K.H.L. — Orthoptera — 1953 & 1955
Campbell, T.G. —c. re CSIR’s Collections — 1930-1931

Campbell, T.G. — c. with CSIR re work in Northern Australia — 1928-1933
Campbell, T.G. — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. —1929-1933

Campbell, T.G. — Christmas Island — Field trip — 1964

Campbell, T.G. — Cocos-Keeling Island — Field trip — 1952

Campbell, T.G. — Cocos-Keeling Islands — Field trip — 1964

Campbell, T.G. — Furneaux Island — Field trip — 1950

Campbell, T.G. — Monte Bello Islands — Field trip — 1953

Campbell, T.G. — Northern Australia — Field work — 1929-1933

Campbell, T.G. — Reports & diary re Taxonomy and Collection — 1929 & 1934-48
Campbell, T.G. — Reports on Buffalo Fly and collecting in Northern Australia — 1929-30
Canada Dept. Agriculture — c. re Holotype Deposition — 1964-1971

Canberra 1974 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Canberra 1979 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Canberra 1980 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Cape Wessell & Smith Point, NT — Field trip — 1977

Cape York — Field trip — Common, I.F. B. and Upton, M.S. — Lepidoptera - 1964
Cape York, Q — Field trip — CYPLUS — 1992-1994

Carnaby, K. & E. — c. re Coleoptera and family — 1992-1994

Carnaby, K. & E. — Collector of Coleoptera for the ANIC — 1976-1987

Carne, D. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1990

Carter, H.J. —donation of Coleoptera Collection — 1936-1940

Carter, H.J. — c. with CSIR re Coleoptera — 1931-1940

Box 6
Box 6
Box 17
Box 25
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 1
Box 1
Box 19
Box 31
Box 22
Box 18
Box 31
Box 31
Box 30
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 30
Box 37
Box 11
Box 27
Box 18
Box 18
Box 18
Box 29
Box 30
Box 7
Box 32
Box 10
Box 6
Box 6
Box 9



Carter, H.J.

Cattle Fly Trap — Coudray, L.R.L.Bourgault du — 1928. cf. CSIRO’s 1992!
Centenary History — QDPI Collection — 1994

Central and N. W. Australia — Field trip — 1963

Cheeseman, E.

Chenopodiaciae — Coleoptera, Lepidoptera on — Hardy, G.H.H. reports — 1835-1936

Cherry and Sons Pty Ltd — Brochure on Insect Collecting Apparatus — c1930
Chinnick, L. — Field Notebooks — Orthoptera — 1955-1961

Christmas Island — Campbell, T.G. — 1964

Christmas Island — Field trip — 1989-1990

Clark, J. — c. re “Formicidae of Australia” with CSIRO — 1946-1952

Clark, J. — c. re British Museum (Nat. Hist) Formicidae on loan to — 1950-1955
Clark, J. — c. re Formicid collection to CSIRO — 1955-1956

Clark, J. — entry in Australian Dictionary of Biography — 1991-2

Clark, J.

Coccoidea — Brookes, H. — donation of, incl Wilkey, R.F. & Beardsley, J, Collections

Cockerell, T.D.A. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921
Cocos-Keeling Islands — Campbell, T.G. — Field trip — 1952
Cocos-Keeling Islands — Campbell, T.G. — Field trip — 1964
Coen 1970 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Coleoptera — 1919-1946- c. Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera and Coleoptera
Coleoptera — 1929-1932 — c. with Lea, A.M. and CSIR
Coleoptera — Adams, E. — donation of collection — 1990
Coleoptera — Bornemissza, G.F. — donation of collection — 1979
Coleoptera — Brock, S. — donation of collection — 1987
Coleoptera — Brooks, J.G. — Collector of for ANIC — 1969-1976
Coleoptera — ¢ with Carter, H.J. and CSIR — 1931-1940
Coleoptera — Carnaby, K. & E. — Collector for ANIC — 1976-1987
Coleoptera — Carne, D. — donation of collection — 1990
Coleoptera — Darlington , P.J. — donation of collection — 1964
Coleoptera — Gemmel, J. — donation of collection — 1967
Coleoptera — Goerling, A. — donation of collection — 1944
Coleoptera — Kelly, Peter — Memo re Collection — 1978-
Coleoptera — Kent-Hughes, W. — Catalogue — c1930

Coleoptera — Kent-Hughes, W. c. with Tonnoir, A.L. & Lea, A.M. —1929-1932
Coleoptera — Kent-Hughes, W. reports re work — 1929-1932
Coleoptera — Le Souef, Z. — donation of collection — 1983
Coleoptera — Macleay Collection — Types transferred to ANIC

Coleoptera — Ohlmus, H. — purchase of collection — 1981

Box 1 Ph
Box 26
Box 32
Box 28
Box 1
Box 37
Box 15
Box 36
Box 28
Box 30
Box 9
Box 9
Box 32
Box 1
Box 1
Box 6
Box 10
Box 28
Box 28
Box 18
Box 10
Box 9
Box 6
Box 32
Box 6
Box 5
Box 9
Box 10
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20.
Box 14
Box 10
Box 15
Box 6
Box 8
Box 20



Coleoptera — Slaone, T.G. — donation of collection — 1932

Coleoptera — Squires, V. — donation of collection — 1965

Coleoptera & Lepidoptera on Chenopodiaciae — Hardy, G.H.H. reports — 1835-1936
Coleoptera and Lepidoptera — 1958 -1976 — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Adams, E
Collecting localities — Bishop Museum — New Guinea — 1950’s & 1960’s
Collecting localities — Couchman, L.E. - Photos, slides, film re Lepidoptera
Collecting localities — Darlington, P.J. — Australian — 1931-3 & 1957-9

Collecting localities — Gooding, C.G.L.

Collecting localities — Gush, T. — Collection —1989-1991

Collecting localities — Hill, G.F. — Barclay Expedition 1911-1912 — and equipment
Collecting localities — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip Diaries —1958-1981

Collecting localities — Upton, M.S. — 1960 -1981

Collections — CSIR’s — ¢, from various — 1930-1931

Collector for ANIC — Brandt, W.W. — Lepidoptera — 1956-1969

Collector for ANIC — Brooks, J.G. — Coleoptera - 1969-1976

Collector for ANIC — Carnaby, K. & E. - Coleoptera —1976-1987

Collector for ANIC — Dobson, R. — Odonata - 1966-1968

Collector for ANIC — Frauca, H. —1970-1972

Collector for ANIC — Frith, C. & D. — 1978-1984

Collector for ANIC — Harrington, S. — 1973

Collector for ANIC — Hutchinson, J.F. — Odonata — 1974 — 1975

Collector for ANIC — McFarland, N — Lepidoptera — 1972-1979

Collector for ANIC — Mendum, M. — 1968

Collector for ANIC — Persson, B. — Lepidoptera - 1961-1962

Collector for ANIC — Ranford, P. — 1962-1963

Collector for ANIC — Robinson, V.J - Lepidoptera collected in NSW National Parks
Collector for ANIC — Wassell, J.L.H. — 1961-1962

Collector for ANIC — Williamson, V. — 1963

Colless, D.H. — Field Note Books — Diptera —1967-1986

Colless, D.H. — Field trip — Dampier Peninsular, WA — 1977

Colour Plates — Browning, G. — Originals for Burns & Barrett “Butterflies of Australia”.

Colour Plates — Butterflies of Australia —Transparencies — Braby, M. — Lepidoptera
Committee of Review — CSIRO - Division of Entomology — 1959

Common, I.F. B. — Field trip — Cape York — with Upton, M.S. — Lepidoptera — 1964
Common, |.F.B. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Common, I.F.B. — c. with Robinson, V.J. re Lepidoptera — 1955-1977

Common, |.F.B. — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Common, |.F.B. — Field trip -Edgar Range, WA — 1976

Common, |.F.B. — Marriott, G. — c. re Lepidoptera — 1967-1971

Box 20
Box 6

Box 37
Box 10
Box 33
Box 4

Box 33

Box 32
Box 28
Box 18
Box 30
Box 9
Box 25
Box 5
Box 10
Box 25
Box 5
Box 10
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 15
Box 25
Box 25
Box 33
Box 29
LIBRARY
Box 19
Box 24
Box 30
Box 16
Box 31
Box 25
Box 29
Box 31



Common, |I.F.B. — Migration — Lepidoptera — and Upton, M.S. — 1963-1968

Common, I.F.B. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Common, I.F.B. — Tisiphone abeona (Lep) — Port Macquarie - & Upton, M.S. - 1965
Common, I.F.B. — Unusual insects — & Taylor, Rentz, Naumann & Lawrence 1968-86
Common, I.F.B. — Williams, J. — c. re Lepidoptera — 1967-1971

Common, I.F.B. —Wilson, J.O. — c. re Lepidoptera — 1962-1972

Comstock, J. — see Gooding, C.G.L. 1919-1946

Conference of Museum Directors. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Cooktown 1972 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Cooktown 1979 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary
Cooktown, Q — Field trip — 1980-1981

Coopers Creek - Field trip - Itinerary and logistics — 1949

Corbet, A.S. - see Waterhouse, G.A. — 1924-1946.

Couchman, L.E. — ¢ from Weatherill, L. re Formicidae

Couchman, L.E. — c. from various re Lepidoptera -

Couchman, L.E. — c. to various re Lepidoptera

Couchman, L.E. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Couchman, L.E. — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961
Couchman, L.E. — Photos, slides, film re Lepidoptera and Collecting localities
Couchman, L.E. & R. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1992
Couchman, L.E. & R. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Couchman, L.E. letters and notes re Barnard of Coomooboolaroo
Couchman. L.E. — Manuscripts re Lepidoptera

Coudray, L.R.L.Bourgault du — Cattle Fly Trap —1928. cf. CSIRO’s 1992!
Courtenay-Haines, L. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980
Courtenay-Haines, L. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Cowan,C. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Cowra, NSW - Thirkell, H.S. — Field notes re Lepidoptera — 1957-1960
Craw, R.C. — see Couchman, L.E. — c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Crosby, C. — see Couchman, L.E. — c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Crosby, D — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1987

CSIR — c. with Campbell, T.G. re work in Northern Australia — 1928-1933
CSIR - c. with Waterhouse, G.A. —1929-1938

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent — Reprints referring to history

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — & CSIRO Division of Entomology — Reprints re. to history
CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Actual date of Establishment of Division — 1997
CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — appointments of Honorary Correspondents — 1928
CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Estimates — 1929-1940

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Graham, L.F. - Reports on Hymenoptera - 1929-1932

Box 15
Box 3.
Box 15
Box 15
Box 31
Box 31
Box 10
Box 4
Box 18
Box 18
Box 30
Box 28
Box 9
Box 3
Box 3
Box 4
Box 16
Box 25
Box 4
Box 20
Box 5
Box 1
Box 4
Box 26
Bpx 17
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 11
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 6
Box 9
Box 9
Box 0
Box 0
Box 26
Box 11
Box 11
Box 15



CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Monthly summaries and reports — 1928-1930

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Museum and Taxonomy — 1926-1959

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Paramonov, S.J. — c. re conditions — 1948-1949

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Salary scales — 1938

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Senior Officers meetings — 1929-1933

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Tillyard, R.J. — c. with Tonnoir, A.L. — 1928-1919

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Tonnoir, A.L. — Diaries — 1934-1937

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Tonnoir, A.L. — Reports — 1929-1939

CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Tonnoir, A.L. — salary, expenses etc — 1930’s

CSIR Collections — c. from various regarding — 1930-1931

CSIRO — Agricultural and Biological Programmes — Underwood report — 1972
CSIRO - Biological Collections — Report — 1982-1983

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — & CSIR Div. Econ. Ent. — Reprints re history
CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Annual Report — 1959-1991

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Committee of Review - 1959

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — New Perspectives — 1964

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Program review — 1975

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Reprints referring to history

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Review Committee — 1980

CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Review of Taxonomy and General Biology — 1985
CSIRO - Division of Entomology — Taxonomy — Development — ANIC - 1971 - 1975
Culicomorpha & Psychodomorpha — Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — lllustrations — 1930
Cunningham, J.R. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Cunningham, J.R.

Curator and Executive Officer CSIR — Waterhouse, G.A. — Reports to Chief — 1928-9
Curators and Section Meetings — ANIC — 1973-1982

Currie, G. —c. to C.G.L. Gooding re Ocopera — 1929-1934

CYPLUS — Cape York, Q — Field trip — 1992-1994 and Zborowski, P. field notes
Cytological collection - White, M.J.D. donation — Orthoptera — 1984
Cytology(Orthoptera) — White, M.J.D. — Field and laboratory Notebooks- 1948-1972
D.A.S.F. Papua New Guinea — donation of Insect collection — 1963-1964

D’Abrera, B. — c. re “Butterflies of the Australian Region” — 1968

D’Abrera, B. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Darlington, P.J. — Collecting Localities in Australia — 1931-3 & 1957-9

Darlington, P.J. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1964

Date of Establishment — Division Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR - 1997

Box 11
Box 21
Box 31
Box 11
Box 11
Box 31
Box 11
Box 15
Box 11
Box 9
Box 24
Box 24
Box 0
Box 21
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 0
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box File 9
Box 3.
Box 1
Box 11
Box 22
Box 10
Box 7
Box 6
Box-File 1-5
Box 6
Box 31
Box 3.
Box 33
Box 6
Box 26

Davidson, Prof. J. — Aphid reprints — c. re collection from Waite Agric. Res. Inst. — 1946 Box 32

Diptera — 1929-1938 — c. with Malloch, J.R. and CSIR
Diptera — Ashby, C. — donation of collection — 1971

Box 9
Box 20



Diptera — c. with Tonnoir, A.L. and Edwards, F.W.

Diptera — Calaby, J, - c. with Key, Reye and Mackerras — 1952-1956
Diptera — Dobrotworsky, N.V — donation of collection — 1974

Diptera — Field Note Books — Colless, D.H. — 1967-1986

Diptera — Hardy, G.H.H. — Miscellaneoius papers and Manuscripts

Diptera — Lower, H.F. — donation of collection — 1974

Diptera — Malloch , J.R. — Catalogue

Diptera — Mann, J. — donation of collection — 1950

Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Descriptions of species of Rutilia

Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Formosia, Rutiliini — Notes on species — 1966
Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Lomatinae — Bombylidae, Notes on species
Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — re collection — 1948

Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Rutilia, non-Australian species — 1960
Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Unpublished Rutilia MSS X 3

Diptera — Psychodidae — Catalogue of Collection of A.L. Tonnoir — 1921
Diptera — Psychodidae — Tonnoir, A.L. — Wing and larval photos — 1930’s
Diptera — Sch. Health & Trop. Med. Sydney — donation of collection — 1987
Diptera — Simuliidae of Canberra — Report of Tonnoir, A.L. — 1930’s
Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Australian catalogue

Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Culicomorpha & Psychodomorpha — lllustrations — 1930
Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Mycetophilidae — New Zealand Glow-worms — 1929-1930
Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Notes on Blepharoceridae,

Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Phlebotomus,

Diptera, - Tonnoir, A.L. — Psychodidae — Notes, x 2

Diptera, - Tonnoir, A.L. — Psychodidae —Notes — 1920-1930

Diptera, - Tonnoir, A.L. — Tipulidae — Notes

Disaster Planning in Museums — ANIC Working Party Papers — 1968-1972
Distant, W.L. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Actual date of Establishment of Division - 1997
Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Estimates — 1929-1940

Div. Econ. Ent. - CSIR - Graham, L.F. — Reports on Hymenoptera — 1929-1932
Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Museum and Taxonomy — 1926-1959

Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Salary scales — 1938

Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Senior Officers meetings — 1929-1933

Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Tillyard, R.J. — c. with Tonnoir, A.L. — 1928-1919
Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — Tonnoir, A, L. — Reports — 1929-1939

Div. Econ. Ent. — Tonnoir, A.L. — CSIR — Diaries — 1934-1937

Div. Econ. Ent. — Tonnoir, A.L. — CSIR — salary, expenses etc- 1930’s
Division of Entomology — CSIRO — Annual Report — 1959-1991

Box 9
Box 31
Box 20
Box 33
Box 37
Box 32
Box 14
Box 6
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 6
Box 37
Box 37
Box 32
Box 19
Box 6
Box 26
Box 14
Box File 9
Box 37
Box 26
Box 37
Box 15
Box 15
Box 26
Box 11
Box 10
Box 26
Box 11
Box 15
Box 21
Box 11
Box 11
Box 31
Box 15
Box 11
Box 11
Box 21



Division of Entomology — CSIRO — Committee of Review - 1959
Division of Entomology — CSIRO — New Perspectives —1964
Division of Entomology — CSIRO — Program review — 1975
Division of Entomology — CSIRO — Review Committee — 1980

Division of Entomology — CSIRO — Review of Taxonomy and General Biology — 1985

Dobrotworski, N.V.

Dobrotworsky, N.V. — donation of Diptera collection — 1974

Dobson, R. — c. re Odonata — with many and various — 1940-1950’s.
Dobson, R. — c. re Odonata — with many and various — 1950-1960’s. x 2
Dobson, R. — c. with Angel, S. re Lepidoptera — 1952-1957

Dobson, R. — Collector of Odonata for ANIC — 1966-1968

Dobson, R. — donation of Odonata collection — 1967

Dobson, R. — Odonata — Notes on Australian Dragonflies.

Dobson, R. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Dobson, R.

Dobson. R. — Odonata — Specimens sent to others from collection — 1950’s

Dodd, A.P. — donation of Hymenoptera collection — 1950

Dodd, A.P. — Reports from Hardy G.H.H. re Insects on Chenopodiaciae — 1935-36

Dodd, F.P. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1919 -1934
Dodd, F.P. — Report on “Miss Glanville’s case of Butterflies — 1916
Dodd, F.P. — see Gooding, C.G.L. c. with various — 1919-1946
Dodd, F.P.

Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Slaone, T.G. — 1932
Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Squires, V. — 1965

Donation of collection — Acarina — Moorehouse, D.E. — 1989
Donation of collection — Acarina (Ticks) — Roberts, F.H.S. — 1970 & 1994
Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Adams, E. — 1990

Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Bornemissza, G.F. — 1979
Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Brock, S. — 1987

Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Carne , D. — 1990

Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Darlington, P.J. — 1964
Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Gemmel, J. — 1967

Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Goerling, A. — 1944
Donation of collection — Coleoptera — Le Souef, Z. — 1983
Donation of collection — Diptera — Ashby, C. — 1971

Donation of collection — Diptera — Dobrotworsky, N.V — 1974
Donation of collection — Diptera — Lower, H.F — 1974

Donation of collection — Diptera — Mann, J. — 1950

Donation of collection — Forest Research Division CSIRO — Insects — 1978

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 1 Ph
Box 20

[BOOK] Box File 10

Box File 11
Box 25
Box 25
Box 20
Box File 11
Box 3.
Box 1 Ph
Box File 11
Box 6
Box 37
Box 10
Box 15
Box 10
Box 1
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 32
Box 6
Box 32
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 32
Box 6
Box 20



Donation of collection — Hemiptera — Lansbury, |. — 1984

Donation of collection — Hymenoptera — Dodd, A.P. — 1950

Donation of collection — Hymenoptera — Rayment, Tarlton — 1960

Donation of collection — Hymenoptera — Short, Dr J.R.T. — 1982

Donation of collection — Insects and reprints — Hickman, V.V. & J.L. — 1991
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Atkins, A. — 1982

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Brandt, W.W. (Hallstrom, Sir E.) — 1955-1969

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Ellis, Tony — 1991

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Fearn, S. — 19

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Ferguson, D. — 1988
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Gooding, C.G.L. — 1979
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Hacobian, B. — 1988 & 1999
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Lawson, J.L.C. — 1989
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Le Souef, Z. — 1983

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Macqueen, J. — 1985
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Mollison, B. — 1967

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — 1956
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Parsons, F.E — 1967
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Quick, N. — 1987

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Robertson, A.S. — 1930
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Robinson, V.J. — 1983
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Thirkell, H.S. — 1961
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Turner, A.J. — 1930-1948
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Waterhouse, G.A. — 1930-1933
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera — Wilson, J.O. — 1972

Donation of collection — Lepidoptera etc — Upton, M.S.— 1992-1994
Donation of collection — Lepidoptera slides — Jessop, R. — 1988
Donation of collection — Odonata — Dobson, R. — 1967

Donation of collection — Odonata — Moore, B.P — 1993

Donation of collection — Orthoptera(Cytology) — White, M.J.D. -1984
Donation of collection — Siphonaptera — Traub, R. — 1985

Drysdale River, WA — Field trip — 1975

DSIR, New Zealand — c. re Holotype Deposition — 1969-1978
Dumigan, E.J. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1942-1965
Dumigan, E.J. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Dunwoodie, C. — see Gooding, C.G.L. 1919-1946

Economic Entomology — Notes for Agriculture Students — K.R. Norris — 1940
Edgar Range, WA — Field trip - Common, |.F.B. — 1976

Edwards, E.O. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 32
Box 20
Box 32
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 6
Box 6
Box 28
Box 27
Box 10
Box 3.
Box 10
Box 26
Box 29
Box 5



Edwards, E.O. & E. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Edwards, F.W. — c. with Tonnoir A.L. re Diptera — 1922-1938

Elliott, J. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Ellis, Tony — donation of Lepidoptera collection - 1991

Emerson, A.E. — Isoptera — c. with Gay, F.J. & Calaby, J. — 1956-1959
Empire marketing Board — c. with Rivett, A.C.D. — 1927-1928
Enderlein, G.

Entomological Research in Australia — Tillyard, R.J. — 1927-1928
Entomological Suppliers — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961
Entomological supplies — ANIC — 1965-1982

Ephemeroptera — Riek, E.F. — Notes - x 2

Esperance & Great Victoria Desert, SA, WA, NT — Field trip — 1977
Estimates — ANIC — 1965-1982

Estimates — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — 1929-1940

Evans, J.W. — c. with Waterhouse D.F. re Private Collections — 1962-1967
Evans, W.H. - see Waterhouse, G.A. 1924-1946.

Evolution and biology — Paramonov, S.J. — Miscellaneous papers

Export of Australian Insects (Holotypes) — c. 1936 & 1950-1983, x 6
Ey, A.

Fairey, K. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Fearn, S. — donation of Lepidoptera collection —19

Ferguson, D. — donation of Lepidoptera collection - 1988

Ferguson, E.W.

Field and laboratory Notebooks — White, M.J.D. —Cytology — Orthoptera — 1948-1972
Field Notebooks — Chinnick, L. — Orthoptera — 1955-1961

Field Notebooks — Colless, D.H. — Diptera — 1967-1986

Field Notebooks — Key, K.H.L. — Orthoptera — 1957-1988

Field Notebooks — Rentz, D.C.F. — Orthoptera — 1977-2000

Field trip — Alice Springs — Darwin, NT — Key, K.H. L. — Orthoptera — 1955
Field trip — Alice Springs, NT — 1966

Field trip — Alice Springs, NT — 1978

Field trip — Alligator Rivers Region, NT —1971-1975 & 1986 x 3

Field trip — Atherton, Q — 1995

Field trip — Cape Wessell & Smith Point, NT — 1977

Field trip — Cape York, Q — Common, |.F. B. and Upton, M.S. — Lepidoptera — 1964
Field trip — Cape York, Q —CYPLUS - and Zborowski, P. — 1992-1994
Field trip — Christmas Island —1989-1990

Field trip — Coober Pedy, SA — 1956

Field trip — Cooktown, Q — 1980-1981

Box 3.
Box 9
Box 3.
Box 6
Box 31
Box 16
Box 1 Ph
Box 11
Box 25
Box 22
Box 26
Box 29
Box 22
Box 11
Box 9
Box 9
Box 37
Box 27
Box 1
Box 3.
Box 20
Box 6
Box 1 Ph
Box-File 1-5
Box 36
Box 33
Box 33
Box 36
Box 30
Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 30
Box 29
Box 30
Box 7
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30



Field trip — Coopers Creek, NSW, SA, Q — Itinerary and logistics — 1949
Field trip — Dampier Peninsular, WA — Colless, D.H. — 1977

Field trip — Drysdale River, WA — 1975

Field trip — Edgar Range, WA — Common, I.F.B. — 1976

Field trip — Esperance & Great Victoria Desert, SA, WA, NT — 1977
Field trip — Iron Range, Q — 1986

Field trip — Kimberley, WA — 1988

Field trip — Macllwraith Range, Q — 1989

Field trip — McArthur River, NT — 1975-1976

Field trip — Millstream, WA — 1970 & 1971

Field trip — Mitchell Plateau, WA — 1983

Field trip — Norfolk & Philip Islands — 1984

Field trip — North Queensland — 1969

Field trip — Northern Australia — Isoptera —Hill, Wetherley, & Greaves — 1935-1937
Field trip — Nullarbor, SA, WA — 1968

Field trip — Nullarbor, SA, WA — 1969

Field trip — Simpson Desert, SA, NT — 1972

Field trip — Western Australia — 1968

Field trip — Western Australia — Trans Australian —1947

Field trip — Woomera, SA —1960

Field trip Logistics — Planning field trips and surveys 1972-1978

Field, R.W. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Fisher, R.H.

Forbes 1971 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Forbes, G. — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Forbes, G. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Forest Research Division CSIRO — donation of Insect Collection — 1978
Formicid collection — Browning, G.P. — donation — 1988

Formicid collection — Clark, J. — c. re collection to CSIRO

Formicid collection — Lowery, B.B. — donation — 1967-

Formicidae — c. re British Museum (Nat. Hist) Formicidae on loan to Clark J. — 1950-5
Formicidae — c. to Couchman, L.E. from Weatherill, L.

Formicidae — Macleay Collection — Types transferred to ANIC
Formicidae of Australia — c. with Clark, J. and CSIRO — 1946-1952
Formosia, Rutiliini, Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Notes on species — 1966
Franzen, L. — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. re Lepidoptera — 1923-1942
Frauca, H. — Collector for ANIC — 1970-1972

Frazier, ‘Toss’ — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Frazier, C.W. - University of New England — donation of Insect Collection — 1983

Box 28

Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 28
Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 28
Box 30
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 30
Box 30
Box 16
Box 1
Box 18
Box 25
Box 3.
Box 20
Box 6
Box 32
Box 6.
Box 9
Box 3
Box 8
Box 9.
Box 37
Box 9.
Box 5
Box 25
Box 6



French, C. — see Gooding, C.G.L. -1919-1946

Frith, C. & D. — Collector for ANIC — 1978-1984

Froggatt, W.W. — c. from various — 1909-1921

Froggatt, W.W. — Collection —1917-1938

Froggatt, W.W. — Thysanoptera manuscript — c1920’s

Froggatt, W.W

Furneaux Island field trip — Campbell, T.G. — 1950

Gay, F.J. — Isoptera — c. with Seevers, Noirot and Emerson —1956-1959

Gay, F.J. — Isoptera — Documentary material — 1970

Gemmel, A. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1947-1960

Gemmel, J. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1967

Gemmel, J. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Gilchrist, W. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Girault, A.A.

Glanville, Miss — Dodd, F.P. report on “Miss Glanville’s case of Butterflies — 1916
Glow-worms — Tonnoir, A.L. — Mycetophilidae — Diptera — New Zealand 1929-1930
Goerling, A. — donation of Coleoptera collection —1944

Golden Shouldered Parrot — McLennan, W. re Lepidoptera in nest — 1922
Goldfinch, G.M. — c. with Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942

Goldfinch, G.W. — c. re CSIR’s Collections — 1930-1931

Gooden, R. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. from various re Oncopera — 1929-1934

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Adams, E. re Lepidoptera and Coleoptera — 1958 -1976
Gooding, C.G.L. —c. with Angel. S. & F. re Lepidoptera — 1937 -1953
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Barnard, W.B. re Lepidoptera — 1934 -1940
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Brooks, J.G. re Lepidoptera — 1948 -1975

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Dodd, F.P. re Lepidoptera — 1919 -1934

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Dumigan, E.J. re Lepidoptera — 1942-1965
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Gemmel, A. re Lepidoptera — 1947-1960

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Harslett, J. re Lepidoptera — 1947-1960

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Le Souef, Z. re Lepidoptera — 1939-1977

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Lyall, G. re Lepidoptera — 1918-1948

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Macqueen, J. re Lepidoptera — 1934-1979
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Middleton, Dr B.L. re Lepidoptera — 1938-194
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Vallis, C. re Lepidoptera — 1959-1965

Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with various re Lepidoptera and Coleoptera — 1919-1946
Gooding, C.G.L. — c. with Whitlock, F.L. re Lepidoptera — 1933-1949
Gooding, C.G.L. — Collecting localities.

Gooding, C.G.L. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1979

Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 6
Box 37
Box 1 Ph
Box 28
Box 31
Box 22
Box 10
Box 6
Box 5
Bpx 17
Box 1
Box 15
Box 37
Box 20
Box 15
Box 25
Box 9
Box 3.
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 17
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10

Box 20



Gooding, C.G.L. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Gooding, C.G.L.

Gooding, L.E. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Gordon Lower Scientific Survey — Hickman, J.L. — 1976-1978 x 6

Gough, N.

Graham, L.F. — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Reports on Hymenoptera — 1929-1932
Grandison, R. — Waddi trees — Simpson Desert field trip — 1982-1987
Grasshopper Mite Project — Southcott, R.V. — Locality List — 1961-1987
Grasshopper Mite Project — Southcott, R.V. — Slide lists — 1961-1987
Grasshopper Mite Project — Southcott, R.V. — Work Books — 1961-1987
Grasshopper Mite Project — Womersley, H. — Southcott, R.V. — 1961

Greaves, T. — Northern Australia— Field trip — Hill, & Wetherley, — 1935-1937
Gressitt, J.L.

Gush, T. — Collection — Collecting localities — 1989-1991

Guthrie, T. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Guthrie, T. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Guthrie, T. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Hacobian, B. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1988 & 1999

Hallstrom, Sir E. (Brandt, W.W.) — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1955-1969
Hardy, G.H.H. — Bibliography — 1915-1959

Hardy, G.H.H. — Coleoptera & Lepidoptera on Chenopodiaciae — reports — 1835-1936
Hardy, G.H.H. — Diptera — Miscellaneoius papers and Manuscripts

Hardy, G.H.H. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Harrington, S. — Collector for ANIC — 1973

Harris, E. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Harslett, J. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1947-1960

Harslett, J. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Harvey, Mark — Krakatau, Indonesia —1984

Hateley, K. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Hateley, K.

Hemiptera — Lansbury, I. — donation of collection — 1984

Hemming, F. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Hickman, J.L. — Gordon Lower Scientific Survey —1976-1978 x 6

Hickman, V.V. & J.L. — donation of Insect Collection and reprints — 1991

Hill, G.F. — c. to C.G.L. Gooding re Ocopera — 1929-1934

Hill, G.F. — c. with CSIR — 1929-1947

Hill, G.F. — Equipment and localities — Barclay Expedition 1911-1912

Hill, G.F. — Northern Australia — Field trip —, Wetherley, & Greaves — 1935-1937
Hill, G.F. and Diary

Box 5
Box 1 Ph
Box 3.
Box 12
Box 1
Box 15
Box 31
Box-File 6
Box-File 6
Box-File 7
Box 11
Box 30
Box 1
Box 32
Bpx 17
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 6
Box 20
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 3
Box 25
Box 3.
Box 10
Bpx 17
Box 30
Bpx 17
Box 1
Box 20
Box 3.
Box 12
Box 20
Box 10
Box 9
Box 28
Box 30
Box 1 Ph



Hill, J. — see Gooding, C.G.L. 1919-1946
Hindwood, K.A. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Box 10
Box 16

History — Reprints referring to CSIR Div. Econ. Ent. and CSIRO Division of Entomology Box 0

Hobart Mercury. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Holmes, D.R. — see Angel, F. & S. - c. re Lepidoptera

Holmes, D.R. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Holotype Controversy — History -

Holotype Deposition - Bishop Museum — c. re — 1961-1971

Holotype Deposition — Canada Dept. Agriculture — c. re — 1964-1971

Holotype Deposition — DSIR, New Zealand — c. re — 1969-1978

Holotype Deposition — MCZ, Harvard — c. re — 1971

Holotypes — Balogh, J. — c. with ANIC re Acarina - 1964-1976

Honorary Correspondents — CSIR — Report on appointments — 1928

Horak, M. & Moore, B. — Project Wallace, Sulawesi — 1985

Horning, D.S. - Macleay Insect Collection — Article by, & Upton, M.S. — 1982
House Plans — Tonnoir, A.L. - Canberra, F.C.T. — 1930

Houston, K.J.

Howard, L.O. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Hunter, B. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Hutchinson, J.F. — Collector of Odonata for ANIC — 1974 — 1975

Huthinson, J. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Hymenoptera — 1936-1959 — c. with Rayment, Tarlton and CSIR

Hymenoptera — Dodd, A.P. — donation of collection — 1950

Hymenoptera — Graham, L.F. — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Reports — 1929-1932
Hymenoptera — Macleay Collection — Types transferred to ANIC
Hymenoptera — Rayment, Tarlton — donation of collection — 1960
Hymenoptera — Short, Dr J.R.T. — donation of collection — 1982

Imms, A.D. — c. with Tillyard, R.J. — 1929-1932

Insect collecting — in Northern Australia - Campbell, T.G. reports —1929-30
Insect Collecting Apparatus — Cherry and Sons Pty Ltd Brochure — ¢1930
Insect collection — D.A.S.F. Papua New Guinea — donation —1963-1964

Insect Collection — Forest Research Division, CSIRO — donation—-1978

Insect Collection — Hickman, V.V. & J.L. — donation & reprints —1991

Insect Collection - University of New England (Frazier, C.W.) — donation — 1983
Insects of Australia and New Zealand - Tillyard, R.J. — Plates and figures — 1926
Iron Range 1968 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Iron Range, Q — Field trip - 1986

Isoptera — c. between Gay, & Calaby, and Seevers, Noirot and Emerson — 1956-1959

Isoptera — Documentary material, Gay, F.J. — 1970

Box 4
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 11
Box 30
Box 8
Box 11
Box 1
Box 10
Box 10
Box 25
Bpx 17
Box 9
Box 6
Box 15
Box 8
Box 20
Box 20
Box 9
Box 11
Box 15
Box 6
Box 20
Box 20
Box 6
Box 13
Box 18
Box 30
Box 31
Box 22



Isoptera — Northern Australia — Field trip — Hill, Wetherley, & Greaves — 1935-1937
Isoptera — Roonwal, M.L. — donation - 1961

Janson, D.B. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Jansz, E. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Janti, J.V. de

Jessop, R. — donation of slide collection of Lepidoptera — 1988

Jones, E.P.

Kelly, Peter — Memo re Coleoptera Collection — 1978-

Kent-Hughes, W. — c. with Tonnoir, A.L. & Lea, A.M. — re Coleoptera — 1929-1932
Kent-Hughes, W. — Coleoptera — Catalogue — ¢1930

Kent-Hughes, W. — Reports re work on Coleoptera — 1929-1932

Kerr, J. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Kerr, J. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Kershaw, J.A. — see Waterhouse, G.A. — 1924-1946.

Kertesz, K.

Key, K.H.L. — c. with Calaby, J. re Orthoptera and Diptera — 1952-1956

Key, K.H.L. — Field Note Books — Orthoptera — 1957-1988

Key, K.H.L. — Field trip — Alice Springs — Darwin — Orthoptera — 1955

Key, K.H.L. — Northern Australia — Field trip — Calaby, J, - Orthoptera — 1953 & 1955
Key, K.H.L. — Orthoptera documentary material — 1993

Key, K.H.L. & Balderson, J — Morehead, TPNG — 1970 & 1971

Key, K.H.L. & Day, M.F. — Orthoptera — lllustrations of Kosciuscola tristis — 1954
Kiata 1977 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Kiata 1979 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Kieffer, J.J.

Kimberley, WA — Field trip — 1988

Koch, L. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Kosciuscola tristis, lllustrations — Orthoptera — Key, K.H.L. & Day, M.F. —1954
Krakatau, Indonesia — Harvey, Mark — 1984

Krofer, O.

Kubo, Dr. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Lamps and Light traps — ANIC — 1934-1982

Landy, J. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Langley, C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Lansbury, I. — donation of Hemiptera collection — 1984

Latreille, P.A.

Lawrence, J.F. - Unusual insects — & Common, Taylor, Rentz, & Naumann — 1968-86
Lawson, J.L.C. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1989

Le Souef, Z. — c. from various — 1941-1980

Box 30
Box 6
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 1 Ph
Box 6
Box 1
Box 20.
Box 10
Box 14
Box 15
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 9
Box 1 Ph
Box 31
Box 33
Box 30
Box 30
Box 22
Box 28
Box 19
Box 18
Box 18
Box 1 Ph
Box 30
Bpx 17
Box 19
Box 30
Box 1 Ph
Box 10
Box 22
Box 3.
Bpx 17
Box 20
Box 1 Ph
Box 15
Box 6
Box 17



Le Souef, Z. — c. from various — 1942-1980

Le Souef, Z. — c. with Bell, R. — 1960-1980

Le Souef, Z. — c. with Brooks, J.G. — 1962-1974

Le Souef, Z. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1939-1977

Le Souef, Z. — c. with May, Archie. — 1958-1974

Le Souef, Z. — c. with Mules, M.W. re Lepidoptera — 1942-1956

Le Souef, Z. — c. with various — 1933-1982

Le Souef, Z. — c. with various — 1941-1981

Le Souef, Z. — c. with various — 1943-1982

Le Souef, Z. — c. with Wilson, F.E. re Lepidoptera — 1943-1957

Le Souef, Z. — donation of Lepidoptera and Coleoptera collection

Le Souef, Z. — donation of specimens to Nat. Mus. Vic. & Aust Mus — 1941-1971
Le Souef, Z. — Field trip Diaries — various localities — 1958-1981

Le Souef, Z. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Le Souef, Z. — Wyatt, Colin — Theft Collection — 1937 — 1969

Le Souef, Z.

Lea, A.M. — c. with CSIR re Coleoptera — 1929-1932

Lea, A.M. & Tonnoir, A.L. — c. with Kent-Hughes, W. re Coleoptera — 1929-1932
Lea, A.M.

Leathley, R.J. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Ledward, C.P. — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. re Lepidoptera — 1939-1941
Lepidoptera — Atkins, A. — donation of collection — 1982

Lepidoptera — Bathurst Copper — Original collecting locality — Common & Upton — 1964
Lepidoptera — Braby, M. — Butterflies of Australia — Transparencies of Plates — 2000

Lepidoptera — Brandt, W.W. — Collector for ANIC — 1956-1969

Lepidoptera — Brandt, W.W. (Hallstrom, Sir E.) — Donation of collection — 1955-1969

Lepidoptera — ¢, with Waterhouse, G.A. and Franzen, L. — 1923-1942
Lepidoptera — c. from Couchman, L.E. to various

Lepidoptera — c. from various to Angel, F. & S.

Lepidoptera — c. Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera and Coleoptera — 1919-1946
Lepidoptera — c. re bequest of Barnard Collection — 1931 and 1940
Lepidoptera — c. Robinson, V.J. with Common, I.F.B. re — 1955-1977
Lepidoptera — c. to Couchman, L.E. from various

Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Angel. S. & F — 1937 -1953.
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Barnard, W.B. — 1934 -1940
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Brooks, J.G. — 1948 -1975
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Dodd, F.P. — 1919 -1934
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Dumigan, E.J. — 1942-1965
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Gemmel, A. — 1947-1960

Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 16
Box 17
Box 6
Box 14
Box 18
Box 3.
Box 6
Box 1 Ph
Box 9
Box 10
Box 1
Box 3.
Box 9.
Box 6
Box 15
Box 19
Box 25
Box 20
Box 9
Box 4
Box 5
Box 10
Box 6
Box 31
Box 3
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10



Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Harslett, J. — 1947-1960
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Macqueen, J. — 1934-1979
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Middleton, Dr B.L. — 1938-1948
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Vallis, C. — 1959-1965
Lepidoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Whitlock. F.L. — 1933-1949
Lepidoptera — c. with Le Souef, Z. and Gooding, C.G.L. — 1939-1977
Lepidoptera — c. with Le Souef, Z. and Mules, M.W.— 1942-1956
Lepidoptera — c. with Le Souef, Z. and Wilson, F.E. —1943-1957
Lepidoptera — c. with Lyall, G. — 1918-1948

Lepidoptera — c. with Turner, A.J. and CSIR — 1929-1941

Lepidoptera — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. and Ledward, C.P. — 1939-1941
Lepidoptera — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. and Macqueen, J. — 1932-1942
Lepidoptera — Couchman, L.E. - Photos, slides, film re Collecting localities
Lepidoptera — Couchman, L.E. & R. — donation of collection — 1992
Lepidoptera — Crosby, D. - donation of collection — 1987

Lepidoptera — Dobson, R. — ¢. with Angel, S. — 1952-1957

Lepidoptera — Ellis, Tony — donation of collection — 1991

Lepidoptera — Fearn, S. — donation of collection — 19

Lepidoptera — Ferguson, D. — donation of collection - 1988

Lepidoptera — Field trip — Cape York — Common, |.F. B. and Upton, M.S. — 1964
Lepidoptera — Gooding, C.G.L. — donation of collection — 1979
Lepidoptera — Hacobian, B. — donation of collection —1988 & 1999
Lepidoptera — Jessop, R. — donation of slide collection - 1988

Lepidoptera — Lawson, J.L.C. — donation of collection — 1989

Lepidoptera — Le Souef, Z. — donation of collection — 1983

Lepidoptera — Macqueen, J. — donation of collection — 1985

Lepidoptera — Manuscripts — Couchman, L.E.

Lepidoptera — Marriott, G. — c. with Common, |.F.B. — 1967-1971
Lepidoptera — McFarland, N., Collector for ANIC — 1972-1979
Lepidoptera — McLennan, W. re nest of Golden Shouldered Parrot — 1922
Lepidoptera — Migration — Common, I.F.B. and Upton, M.S. — 1963-1968
Lepidoptera — Mollison, B. — donation of collection — 1967

Lepidoptera — Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — donation of collection — 1956
Lepidoptera — North Western Australia — Campbell, T.G. c. to Turner, A.J.— 1931
Lepidoptera — Ohlmus, H. — purchase of collection — 1981

Lepidoptera — Parsons, F.E — donation of collection — 1967

Lepidoptera — Persson, B. — Collector of for ANIC — 1972-1975
Lepidoptera — Quick, N. — donation of collection — 1987

Lepidoptera — Robertson, A.S. — donation of collection — 1930

Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 17
Box 17
Box 17
Box 10
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 4
Box 20
Box 6
Box 25
Box 6
Box 20
Box 6
Box 30
Box 20
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 20
Box 4
Box 31
Box 25
Box 15
Box 15
Box 6
Box 20
Box 9
Box 20
Box 20
Box 25
Box 6
Box 20



Lepidoptera — Robinson, V.J — Collector for ANIC — collected in NSW National Parks
Lepidoptera — Robinson, V.J. — donation of collection — 1983

Lepidoptera — Thirkell, H.S. — c. with various — 1956-1961

Lepidoptera — Thirkell, H.S. — donation of collection — 1961

Lepidoptera — Thirkell, H.S. — Field notes at Cowra, NSW — 1957-1960

Lepidoptera — Turner, A.J. — c. with various — 1906-1942

Lepidoptera — Turner, A.J. — donation of collection — 1930-1948

Lepidoptera — Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Mules M.W. — 1933-1945

Lepidoptera — Waterhouse, G.A. — donation of collection — 1930-1933

Lepidoptera — Waterhouse, G.A. — reports to Australian Museum — 1931-1943

Box 15
Box 20
Box 25
Box 20
Box 11
Box 25
Box 20
Box 25
Box 32
Box 11

Lepidoptera — Waterhouse, G.A. — reports on Lepidoptera to Aust. Museum — 1931-1943Box 11

Lepidoptera — Williams, J. — c¢. with Common, |.F.B. — 1967-1971
Lepidoptera — Wilson, J.O. — c. with Common, |.F.B — 1962-1972
Lepidoptera — Wilson, J.O. — donation of collection — 1972

Lepidoptera & Coleoptera on Chenopodiaciae — Hardy, G.H.H. reports — 1835-1936
Lepidoptera and Coleoptera — c. with Gooding. C.G.L. and Adams, E — 1958 -1976
Lepidoptera etc — Upton, M.S. — donation of collection — 1992-1994
Lepidoptera Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Parsons, F.E. re

Light Trapping — Black Mtn — Counts of Noctuid moths — 1951-1960 & 1965
Liquid fixatives for specimens — In ANIC — 1969-1976

Liquid storage containers — ANIC — 1948-1982

Loew, H.

Lomatinae — Paramonov, S.J. — Bombylidae, Diptera — Notes on species
Low, A.M. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Lower, H.F. — donation of Diptera collection — 1974

Lower, O — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Lowery, B.B. — donation of Formicid collection — 1967-

Lucas, A.M. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Lyall, G. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1918-1948

Lyell, G. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1980

Lyell, G. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Lyell, G. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Macdonald, N. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Macllwraith Range, Q — Field trip — 1989

Mackerras, .M. — c. with Calaby, J, re Orthoptera and Diptera — 1952-1956
Mackerras, .M.

Mackerras, M.J.

Macleay Collection — c. between ANIC and Macleay Museum

Macleay Collection — c. re transfer of Type specimens

Box 31
Box 31
Box 20
Box 37
Box 10
Box 32
Box 25
Box 15
Box 22
Box 22
Box 1 Ph
Box 37
Box 16
Box 32
Box 5
Box 6.
Box 3.
Box 10
Bpx 17
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 30
Box 31
Box 2 Ph
Box 2 Ph
Box 8
Box 8



Macleay Collection — Coleoptera, Formicidae and Hymenoptera Types to ANIC
Macleay Collection — Press cuttings and articles

Macleay Collection — Printed papers & reprints pertaining to the Macleay Collection
Macleay Insect Collection — Article by Horning, D.S. and Upton, M.S. — 1982
Macqueen, J. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1934-1979
Macqueen, J. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1985

Macqueen, J. — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. re Lepidoptera — 1932-1942
Macqueen, J. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Macqueen, J. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Malloch, J.R. — c. with CSIR re Diptera — 1929-1938

Malloch, J.R. — Catalogue of Diptera

Management structure — ANIC — 1970 & 1974

Mann, J. — donation of Diptera collection — 1950

Manski, M.J. — see Waterhouse, G.A. —1924-1946.

Manskie, R.C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Mantodea — Balderson, J. — consultancy for ABRS — Zoological Catalogue — 1992-3
Marriott, G. — c. with Common, |.F.B. re Lepidoptera — 1967-1971

Marshall, Sir G. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Martyn, E.J.

Mascord, R.

Maskell, W.M. — details of collection and its deposition in ANIC — 1970 — 1979
Masters, G.

May, Archie. — c. with Le Souef, Z. - 1958-1974

McAlpine, D. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
McAreavey, Fr. J.

McArthur River, NT — Field trip — 1975-1976

McCubbin, C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

McCubbin, C. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
McCubbin, C.

McFarland, N. — Collector of Lepidoptera for ANIC — 1972-1979

McFarland, N. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

McKeown, K.C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

McLennan, W. —re Lepidoptera in nest of Golden Shouldered Parrot
McQuillan, P.

MCZ, Harvard — c. re Holotype Deposition — 1971

Meigen, J.W.

Mendum, M. — Collector for ANIC — 1968

Meyrick, E. — c. with CSIR re Lepidoptera — 1929-1941

Meyrick, E. — c. with Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942

Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 8
Box 10
Box 20
Box 9.
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 9
Box 14
Box 22
Box 6
Box 9
Box 16
Box 26
Box 31
Box 10
Box 2
Box 2
Box 6
Box 2
Box 17
Box 3.
Box 2 Ph
Box 28
Box 17
Box 3.
Box 2
Box 25
Box 17
Box 17
Box 15
Box 2
Box 27
Box 2 Ph
Box 25
Box 9
Box 25



Meyrick, E. — see Waterhouse, G.A. — 1924-1946.

Microslide Storage — ANIC — 1953-1972

Middleton, Dr B.L. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1938-1948
Migration — Lepidoptera — Common, |.F.B. and Upton, M.S. — 1963-1968
Miller, G. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

Miller, L.D. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Millstream, WA — Field trip — 1970 & 1971

Millstream, WA — Watson, J.A.L. — Odonata — 1974

Mitchell Plateau, WA — Field trip — 1983

Mitchell, H. St. J. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Mollison, B. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1967

Monsters — Unusual insects — Common, Taylor, Rentz, Naumann & Lawrence 1968-86

Monte Bello Islands — Campbell, T.G. — 1953

Monteith, G.B. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Monthly summaries and reports - CSIR — Div. Econ. Entomology — 1928-1930
Moore, B. & Horak, M.— Project Wallace, Sulawesi — 1985

Moore, B.P. — donation of Odonata collection — 1993

Moorehouse, D.E. — donation of Acarina collection — 1989

Morehead, TPNG — Key, K.H.L. & Balderson, J — 1970 & 1971

Morton, A. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1956
Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — Field Note Books — 1948-1954

Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Mosse-Robinson, L.H. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Moulds, M.S. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Mound, L.A. — Thysanoptera — Report on work for ANIC — 1968

Mt Isa 1978 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Mules, M.W. — c. with Le Souef, Z. re Lepidoptera — 1942-1956

Mules, M.W. — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. re Lepidoptera — 1933-1945

Mules, M.W.

Munro, E.G. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Museum and Taxonomy — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — 1926-1959

Museums — Disaster Planning — ANIC Working Party Papers — 1968-1972
Musgrave, A. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

Musgrave, A. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Mycetophilidae — Tonnoir, A.L. — Diptera — New Zealand Glow-worms — 1929-1930
National Museum of Australian Biology — Taxonomy — ANIC Panel report — 1955
National Museum of Victoria — ANIC comments to Committee of Enquiry — 1965

National Museum of Victoria — Le Souef, Z. — donation of specimens — 1941-1971

Box 9
Box 22
Box 10
Box 15
Box 17
Box 4
Box 28
Box 28
Box 29
Box 10
Box 6
Box 15
Box 28
Box 16
Box 11
Box 30
Box 20
Box 20
Box 28
Box 3.
Box 20
Box 15
Box 5
Box 10
Box 16
Box 15
Box 18
Box 17
Box 25
Box 2
Box 3
Box 21
Box 11
Box 17
Box 3
Box 37
Box 24
Box 11
Box 14



Naumann, I. D. — Unusual insects — & Common, Taylor, Rentz, & Lawrence 1968-86
Neboiss, A. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

New Guinea — Bishop Museum — Collecting localities —1950’s & 1960’s

New Perspectives — CSIRO — Division of Entomology — 1964

New South Wales 1977 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

New South Wales 1980 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

New Zealand Glow-worms — Tonnoir, A.L. — Mycetophilidae — Diptera —1929-1930
Newell, E. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946

Nikitin, N.I. — c. with Thirkell, H.S. re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Nikitin, N.I. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Nikitin, N.I.

Noctuid moth counts — Light Trapping — Black Mtn — 1951-1960 & 1965

Noirot, C. — Isoptera — c. with Gay, F.J. & Calaby, J. — 1956-1959

Norfolk & Philip Islands — Field trip — 1984

Norfolk Island — Upton, M.S. — 1968

Norris K.R. — Economic Entomology — Notes for Agriculture Students —1940

North Queensland — Field trip — 1969

North Western Australia — Campbell, T.G. c. to Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1931
Northern Australia — c. with Campbell, T.G. and CSIR re work - 1928-1933

Box 15
Box 3.

Box 33
Box 24
Box 18
Box 18
Box 37
Box 10
Box 25
Box 3

Box 2

Box 15
Box 31
Box 29
Box 28
Box 26
Box 28
Box 9

Box 9

Northern Australia — Field trip — Key, K.H.L. and Calaby, J. — Orthoptera — 1953 & 1955 Box 30

Northern Australia — Field work — Campbell, T.G. — 1929-1933 Box 30
Northern Australia — Isoptera — Field trip — Hill, Wetherley, & Greaves — 1935-1937 Box 30
Northern Territory 1969 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary Box 18
Northern territory 1971 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary Box 18
NSW Dept Agriculture — Paper on Type Specimens in Collection by Brown, G.R. Box 11
NSW National Parks — Robinson, V.J — Collector for ANIC — Lepidoptera Box 15
Nullarbor — Field trip — 1968 Box 28
Nullarbor — Field trip — 1969 Box 28
Odonata — Dobson, R. — c. with many and various — 1940-1950’s. [BOOK] Box File 10
Odonata — Dobson, R. — ¢. with many and various — 1950-1960’s. x 2 Box File 11
Odonata — Dobson, R. — donation of collection —1967 Box 20
Odonata — Dobson, R. —Collector for ANIC — 1966-1968 Box 25
Odonata — Dobson, R. —Notes on Australian Dragonflies. Box File 11
Odonata — Dobson. R. — Specimens sent to others from collection — 1950’s Box File 11
Odonata — Hutchinson, J.F. Collector for ANIC — 1974 — 1975 Box 25
Odonata — Millstream, WA — Watson, J.A.L. — 1974 Box 28
Odonata — Moore, B.P. — donation of collection — 1993 Box 20
Ohlmus, H. — purchase of Coleoptera and Lepidoptera collection — 1981 Box 20
Oke, C.G. Box 2



Oncopera — c. from various to Gooding, C.G.L. — 1929-1934
Open Day — ANIC — 1982

Opening of new Building — ANIC — Correspondence, invitations etc. — 1982. x2.

Orrell, J. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982
Orthoptera — Calaby, J, - c. with Key, Reye and Mackerras — 1952-1956

Orthoptera — Examination of Type Specimens — Rentz, D.C.F. — Berlin, Vienna 1994
Orthoptera — Examination of Type Specimens — Rentz, D.C.F. — Bishop Museum 1996
Orthoptera — Examination of Type Specimens — Rentz, D.C.F. — British Museum 1986
Orthoptera — Examination of Type Specimens — Rentz, D.C.F. — Vienna, etc 1980
Orthoptera — Field and laboratory Notebooks — White, M.J.D. — Cytology —1948-1972

Orthoptera — Field Note Books — Key, K.H.L. — 1957-1988
Orthoptera — Field Note Books — Rentz, D.C.F. —1977-2000
Orthoptera — Field Notebooks — Chinnick, L. —1955-1961

Orthoptera — Field trip — Alice Springs — Darwin — Key, K.H. L. — 1955
Orthoptera — Grasshopper Mite Project — ANIC — 1961

Orthoptera — Key, K.H.L. & Day, M.F. — lllustrations of Kosciuscola tristis — 1954

Box 10
Box 21
Box 21
Box 17
Box 31
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box 15
Box-File 1-5
Box 33
Box 36
Box 36
Box 30
Box 11
Box 19

Orthoptera — Northern Australia — Field trip — Key, K.H.L. and Calaby, J. — 1953 & 1955 Box 30

Orthoptera — White, M.J.D. — donation of Cytological collection - 1984
Orthoptera documentary material — K.H.L. Key — 1993

Oswald, P.T.F.

Papers and Books published by ANIC staff

Paramonov, S.J. — Biology and evolution — Miscellaneous papers
Paramonov, S.J. — c. with Chief of Division re conditions — 1948-1949
Paramonov, S.J. — Formosia, Rutiliini, Diptera — Notes on species — 1966
Paramonov, S.J. — Lomatinae, Bombylidae, Diptera — Notes on species
Paramonov, S.J. — Private papers re appointment to CSIR etc — 1947-1967
Paramonov, S.J. — re Diptera collection - 1948

Paramonov, S.J. — Rutilia, Diptera — Description of species
Paramonov, S.J. — Rutilia, Diptera — non-Australian species — 1960
Paramonov, S.J.

Parent, O.

Parsons, F.E. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

Parsons, F.E. - c. with Waterhouse, G.A. —re Lepidoptera

Parsons, F.E. — donation of Lepidoptera collection —1967

Parsons, F.E. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Patton, W.S. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Paul, F. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Peck, S.B. - Western Australia — Locality label data — 1980

Persson, B. — Collector of Lepidoptera for ANIC — 1972-1975

Box 6
Box 22
Box 2 Ph
Box 0
Box 37
Box 31
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 6
Box 37
Box 37
Box 2 Ph
Box 2 Ph
Box 17
Box 25
Box 20
Box 5
Box 10
Box 3.
Box 30
Box 25



Peters, J. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Phlebotomus, Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L.

Photographs — Miscellaneous ANIC

Pickett, Marcus, — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Pieris rapae — Introduction to Australia 1939-1943 — Waterhouse, G.A.
Planning field surveys — Logistics — 1972-1978

Policy Circulars — ANIC — 1957-1970

Port Macquarie - Tisiphone abeona (Lep) — Common, |.F.B. & Upton, M.S. —1964
Portland 1972 — Le Souef, Z. Field trip diary

Powell, J.A. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Press releases and articles — ANIC —1968 -

Private Collections — c. with Evans, J.W. and Waterhouse, D.F. — 1962-1967
Program review — CSIRO - Division of Entomology — 1975

Project Wallace, Sulaawesi — Horak, M. & Moore, B. — 1985

Proposed extension — ANIC Building —1980-1989

Prout, L.B. — c. with Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942
Psychodidae — Diptera — Catalogue of Collection of A.L. Tonnoir — 1921
Psychodidae — Diptera —Tonnoir, A.L. — Wing and larval photos — 1930’s
Psychodidae, Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Notes on X 2

Psychodidae, Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Notes on 1920-1930
Psychodomorpha & Culicomorpha — Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — lllustrations — 1930
Psyllidae — Psyllidae in Australia — K.L. Taylor — 1938

Psyllidae — Survey — Tasmania East Coast — K.L. Taylor — 1977-1983
Purchase of collection — Coleoptera — Ohlmus, H. — 1981

QDPI Collection — Centenary History — 1994

Queensland National Parks — c. with Quick, N. — 1982

Quick, N. — c. re Queensland National Parks — 1982

Quick, N. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1933-1982

Quick, N. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1987

Quick, N. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Rainbow, W. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Ranford, P. — Collector for ANIC — 1962-1963

Rayment, Tarlton — c. with CSIR re Hymenoptera — 1936-1959
Rayment, Tarlton — donation of Hymenoptera collection —1960
Rayment, Tarlton

Reeves, D. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Rehn, J.A.G.

Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination of Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Berlin, Vienna 1994

Box 3.
Box 37
Box File 8
Box 4
Box 9
Box 30
Box 23
Box 15
Box 18
Box 4
Box 23
Box 9
Box 24
Box 30
Box 21
Box 25
Box 32
Box 19
Box 15
Box 15
Box File 9
Box 26
Box 26
Box 20
Box 32
Box 25
Box 25
Box 17
Box 6
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 25
Box 9
Box 20
Box 2 Ph
Box 3.
Box 2 Ph
Box 15

Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination of Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Bishop Museum 1996 Box 15



Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination of Type Specimens — Orthoptera — British Museum 1986
Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination of Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Vienna, etc 1980
Rentz, D.C.F. — Field Note Books —Orthoptera — 1977-2000

Rentz, D.C.F. — Unusual insects — & Common, Taylor, Naumann & Lawrence 1968-86
Reprints referring to CSIR Div. Econ. Ent. and CSIRO Division of Entomology history
Research Reports re Taxonomy and the ANIC — 1987 -

Review Committee — CSIRO — Division of Entomology — 1980

Review of Taxonomy and General Biology CSIRO — Division of Entomology — 1985
Reye, E. — c. with Calaby, J, re Orthoptera and Diptera — 1952-1956

Riek, E.F. — Ephemeroptera —Notes - x 2

Riley, N.D. — see Waterhouse, G.A. 1924-1946.

Ring, L.R.

Rivett, A.C.D. — c. with Empire marketing Board — 1927-1928

Roach, A. — Field Note Book 1994 — See Rentz, D.C.F.

Roberts, F.H.S. — donation of Ticks - Acarina collection — 1970 & 1994

Roberts, L. & E. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Robertson, A.S. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1930

Robinson, V.J — Collector for ANIC — Lepidoptera collected in NSW National Parks
Robinson, V.J. — c. with Common, |.F.B. re Lepidoptera — 1955-1977

Robinson, V.J. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1983

Rockhampton 1974 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Roonwal, M.L. — donation of Isoptera — 1961

Royal Entomological Society, London, Guide to Archives — 2001

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov , S.J. — Descriptions of species

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov , S.J. — Unpublished MSS X 3

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Descriptions of species

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — non-Australian species — 1960

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Unpublished MSS x 3

Rutilia — Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. —non-Australian species — 1960

Rutiliini — Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Formosia — Notes on species — 1966

Rutiliini, Diptera — Paramonov, S.J. — Formosia, Notes on species — 1966

S. A. Museum. — see Gooding, C.G.L. —1919-1946

Salary scales — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. —1938

Salary, expenses etc - Tonnoir, A.L. - CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — 1930’s

Saltbush — Insects feeding on Chenopodiaciae — Hardy, G.H.H. — Reports 1935-1936
Salter, K.E.W.

Sch. Health & Trop. Med. Sydney — donation of Diptera collection — 1987

Seevers, C.H. — Isoptera — c. with Gay, F.J. & Calaby, J. — 1956-1959

Seguy, E.

Box 15
Box 15
Box 36
Box 15
Box 0
Box 23
Box 24
Box 24
Box 31
Box 26
Box 9
Box 2
Box 16
Box 36
Box 32
Box 17
Box 20
Box 15
Box 31
Box 20
Box 18
Box 6
Box 15
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 37
Box 10
Box 11
Box 11
Box 37
Box 2
Box 6
Box 31
Box 2 Ph



Selby, H.B. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Senior Officers meetings — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — 1929-1933

Seward, N.H. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Shaw, A. Eland. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Shelford, P. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Short, Dr J.R.T. — donation of Hymenoptera collection —1982

Sibitani, H. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Sibitani, H. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Simpson Desert — Field trip — 1972

Simpson Desert field trip — Waddi trees —c. with Grandison, R. — 1982-1987
Simuliidae of Canberra — Diptera — Report of Tonnoir, A.L. — 1930’s
Siphonaptera — Traub, R. — donation of collection — 1985

Sloane, T.G. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1932

Smithers, C. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

South Australia 1975 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

South Australia 1976 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

South Australian Museum — ANIC comments re Recommendations — 1981
Southcott, R.V. — Grasshopper Mite Project — 1961

Southcott, R.V. — Grasshopper Mite Project — Locality List — 1961-1987
Southcott, R.V. — Grasshopper Mite Project — Slide lists — 1961-1987
Southcott, R.V. — Grasshopper Mite Project — Work Books — 1961-1987
Specimen storage methods — ANIC — 1982

Squires, V. — donation of Coleoptera collection — 1965

Stein, P.

Sutton, E.

Syms, E. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.

Talbot, G. — see Waterhouse, G.A. — 1924-1946.

Tasmainian Museum. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Tasmania - Psyllidae Survey — East Coast — K.L. Taylor — 1977-1983
Tasmanian NPWS. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Taxation Incentives — c. re approval for ANIC to receive donations
Taxonomy — Development in CSIRO — ANIC — 1971 - 1975

Taxonomy — National Museum of Australian Biology — ANIC Panel report — 1955
Taxonomy and Museum — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — 1926-1959

Taxonomy and the Collection — 1929 & 1934-48 - Campbell, T.G. reports & diary
Taxonomy Group Meetings — ANIC — 1968-1982

Taylor, F.H. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921

Taylor, K.L. — Psyllidae in Australia —1938

Taylor, K.L. — Psyllidae Survey — Tasmania East Coast —1977-1983

Box 4
Box 11
Box 4
Box 10
Box 10
Box 20
Box 17
Box 3.
Box 28
Box 31
Box 26
Box 6
Box 20
Box 3.
Box 18
Box 18
Box 11
Box 11
Box-File 6
Box-File 6
Box-File 7
Box 22
Box 6
Box 2 Ph
Box 2
Box 3.
Box 9
Box 4
Box 26
Box 4
Box 22
Box 24
Box 24
Box 21
Box 37
Box 22
Box 10
Box 26
Box 26



Taylor, R.W. — Unusual insects — & Common, Rentz, Naumann & Lawrence 1968-86
Technicians Training Course — 1992

The Entomologist. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.

Theft Collection — Wyatt, Colin — 1937-1969 — c. with Waterhouse, G.A. & Le Souef, Z.

Thirkell, H.S. — c. with various — re Lepidoptera — 1956-1961

Thirkell, H.S. — donation of Lepidoptera collection — 1961

Thirkell, H.S. — Field notes re Lepidoptera at Cowra, NSW — 1957-1960
Thirkell, H.S. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Thomas Nelson Ltd. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Thysanoptera - Froggatt, W.W. manuscript — c1920’s

Thysanoptera — Mound, L.A. — Report on work for ANIC — 1968

Ticks (Acarina) - Roberts, F.H.S. — donation of collection —1970 & 1994
Tillyard, R.J. — c. to C.G.L. Gooding re Ocopera — 1929-1934

Tillyard, R.J. — c. with Imms, A.D. — 1929-1932

Tillyard, R.J. — c. with Tonnoir, A.L. re Div. Econ. Ent. — CSIR — 1928-1919
Tillyard, R.J. — c. with Turner, A.J. re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942

Tillyard, R.J. — Entomological Research in Australia — 1927-1928

Tillyard, R.J. — Plates and figures for “Insects of Australia and New Zealand” — 1926
Tillyard, R.J. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Tillyard, R.J.

Tindale, N.B. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Tindale, N.B. — see Gooding, C.G.L. —1919-1946

Tindale, N.B.

Tindale, N.D. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1943-1982

Tipulidae, Diptera — Tonnoir, A.L. — Notes

Tisiphone abeona (Lep) — Port Macquarie — Common, |.F.B. & Upton, M.S. — 1965
Tite, G.E. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

Tonnoir, A.L. — Blepharoceridae, Diptera -

Tonnoir, A.L. — c. to C.G.L. Gooding re Oncopera — 1929-1934

Tonnoir, A.L. — c. with Edwards, F.W. re Diptera — 1922-1938

Tonnoir, A.L. — Catalogue of Australian Diptera

Tonnoir, A.L. — CSIR —Div. Econ. Ent. — salary, expenses etc — 1930’s
Tonnoir, A.L. — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Diaries — 1934-1937

Tonnoir, A.L. — CSIR — Div. Econ. Ent. — Reports — 1929-1939

Tonnoir, A.L. — Diptera — lllustrations — Culicomorpha & Psychodomorpha — 1930
Tonnoir, A.L. — Diptera — Psychodidae —Wing and larval photos — 1930’s
Tonnoir, A.L. — Diptera Collection Catalogue — Psychodidae — 1921
Tonnoir, A.L. — House Plans - Canberra, F.C.T. — 1930

Tonnoir, A.L. — Line drawings for “Insects of Australia and New Zealand” — 1926

Box 15
Box 23
Box 4
Box 6
Box 25
Box 20
Box 11
Box 3.
Box 4
Box 37
Box 15
Box 32
Box 10
Box 9
Box 31
Box 25
Box 11
Box 13
Box 5
Box 2 Ph
Box 3.
Box 10
Box 2
Box 16
Box 26
Box 15
Box 3.
Box 26
Box 10
Box 9
Box 14
Box 11
Box 11
Box 15
Box File 9
Box 19
Box 32
Box 11
Box 13



Tonnoir, A.L. — Mycetophilidae — Diptera — New Zealand Glow-worms — 1929-1930 Box 37

Tonnoir, A.L. — Phlebotomus, Diptera Box 37
Tonnoir, A.L. — Psychodidae, Diptera x 2 Box 15
Tonnoir, A.L. — Psychodidae, Diptera — 1920-1930 Box 15
Tonnoir, A.L. — Report of Simuliidae of Canberra — Diptera — 1930’s Box 26
Tonnoir, A.L. — Tillyard, R.J. — c. re Div. Econ. Ent. - CSIR —1928-1919 Box 31
Tonnoir, A.L. — Tipulidae, Diptera Box 26
Tonnoir, A.L. & Lea, A.M. - c. with Kent-Hughes, W. re Coleoptera — 1929-1932 Box 10
Tonnoir, A.L. Box 2 Ph
Torres Strait Islands — Maps and data — 1970’s Box 33
Training Course for Technicians — 1992 Box 23
Transparencies — Butterflies of Australia — Colour Plates — Braby, M. — Lepidoptera Box 19
Traub, R. — donation of Siphonaptera - 1985 Box 6
Turner, A.J. — c. with CSIR re Lepidoptera — 1929-1941 Box 9
Turner, A.J. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921 Box 10
Turner, A.J. — c. with various re Lepidoptera — 1906-1942 Box 25
Turner, A.J. — donation of Lepidoptera collection —1930-1948 Box 20
Turner, A.J. - North Western Australia — c. from Campbell, T.G. re Lepidoptera — 1931 Box 9
Turner, A.J. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera. Box 3.
Turner, A.J. — see Gooding, C.G.L. — 1919-1946 Box 10
Turner, A.J. Box 2 Ph
Turner, R.E. — c. with Froggatt, W.W. — 1909-1921 Box 10
Tyler, P. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera. Box 3.

Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination at Berlin, Vienna 1994  Box 15
Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination at Bishop Museum 1996 Box 15
Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination at British Museum 1986 Box 15

Type Specimens — Orthoptera — Rentz, D.C.F. — Examination at Vienna, etc 1980 Box 15
Underwood report — CSIRO Agricultural and Biological Programmes —1972 Box 24
University of New England (Frazier, C.W.) — donation of Insect Collection — 1983 Box 6

Unusual insects — Monsters — Common, Taylor, Rentz, Naumann & Lawrence 1968-86 Box 15

Upton, M.S. — ANIC Handbook — 1972 & 1978 Box 23
Upton, M.S. — ANIC History — “A Rich and Diverse Fauna” — Funding —1991-1998 Box 26
Upton, M.S. — Aqueous Mounting Media — Data re research — 1993 x 3 Box 26
Upton, M.S. — Collecting Localities — 1960-1981 Box 30
Upton, M.S. — donation of Lepidoptera etc collection —1992-1994 Box 32
Upton, M.S. — Field trip — Cape York — with Common, |.F. B. — Lepidoptera — 1964 Box 30
Upton, M.S. — long service leave trip — Australia —1966-67 Box 28
Upton, M.S. — Macleay Insect Collection — Article by Horning, D.S. and — 1982 Box 8

Upton, M.S. — Migration — Lepidoptera — and Common, |.F.B. — 1963-1968 Box 15



Upton, M.S. — Norfolk Island — 1968

Upton, M.S. — Tisiphone abeona (Lep) — Port Macquarie - & Common, I.F.B. — 1965
Vallis, E.C. — c¢. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1959-1965

Vallis, E.C. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Vallis, E.C.

Veitch, R. — c. re CSIR’s Collections — 1930-1931

Victoria 1981 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Victoria River Downs. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Waddi trees — Simpson Desert field trip — c. with Grandison, R. — 1982-1987

Waite Agric. Res. Inst. — c. re collection of Aphid reprints — Davidson, Prof. J. — 1946
Walford-Huggins, A. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Walker, F

Wassell, J.L.H. —Collector for ANIC — 1961-1962

Wassell, J.L.H.

Waterhouse, D.F. — c. with Evans, J.W. re Private Collections— 1962-1967
Waterhouse, D.F. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Waterhouse, G.A. — c¢. with Campbell, T.G. 1929-1933

Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with CSIR 1929-1938

Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Franzen, L. re Lepidoptera — 1923-1942

Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Le Souef, Z. — 1941-1981

Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Ledward, C.P. re Lepidoptera — 1939-1941
Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Macqueen, J. re Lepidoptera — 1932-1942
Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Mules M.W. re Lepidoptera — 1933-1945

Waterhouse, G.A. — c. with Parsons, F.E. re Lepidoptera — 1937-1943
Waterhouse, G.A. — donation of Lepidoptera collection —1930-1933

Waterhouse, G.A. — re Pieris rapae — Introduction to Australia 1939-1943
Waterhouse, G.A. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Waterhouse, G.A. - Wyatt, Colin — Theft Collection — 1937 — 1969

Waterhouse, G.A.— c. with various 1924-1946

Waterhouse, G.A. Curator and Executive Officer CSIR — Reports to Chief — 1928-9
Waterhouse, G.A. Hon. Ent. — Reports to Aust. Museum — Lepidoptera — 1931-1943
Waterhouse, G.A.

Watkins, H.T.G. - see Waterhouse, G.A. 1924-1946.

Watson, J.A.L. — Millstream, WA — Odonata — 1974

Weatherill, L. — c. to Couchman re Formicidae

Weatherill, L. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.

West Kimberley — Colless, D.H. — 1977

Western Australia — Field trip — 1968

Western Australia — Peck, S.B. — Locality label data — 1980

Box 28
Box 15
Box 10
Box 17
Box 2
Box 9
Box 18
Box 17
Box 31
Box 32
Box 17
Box 2
Box 25
Box 2 Ph
Box 9
Box 17
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9.
Box 17
Box 9.
Box 9.
Box 25
Box 25
Box 32
Box 9
Box 5
Box 6
Box 9
Box 11
Box 11
Box 2 Ph
Box 9
Box 28
Box 3.
Box 3.
Box 29
Box 28
Box 30



Western Australia — Trans Australian — Field trip — 1947

Western Australia 1958 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Western Australia 1967 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Wetherley, A. — Northern Australia — Field trip — Hill, G.F. & Greaves, T. — 1935-1937
White, M.J.D. — donation of Cytological collection - Orthoptera — 1984
White, M.J.D. — Field and laboratory Notebooks- Cytology — Orthoptera — 1948-1972
White, M.J.D.

Whitlock, F.L. — c. with Gooding, C.G.L. re Lepidoptera — 1933-1949
Wilkey, R.F. — Brookes, H. — donation of Coccoidea incl Beardsley, J. Collection
William Collins Ltd. — see Couchman, L.E. c. to various re Lepidoptera.
Williams, C.B. — see Couchman, L.E. c. from various re Lepidoptera.
Williams, J. — c¢. with Common, |.F.B. re Lepidoptera — 1967-1971
Williamson, V. — Collector for ANIC — 1963

Wilson, F.E. — c. re CSIR’s Collections — 1930-1931

Wilson, F.E. — c. with Le Souef, Z. re Lepidoptera — 1943-1957
Wilson, F.E. — See Angel, F. & S. c. re Lepidoptera

Wilson, F.E. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Wilson, F.E.

Wilson, J.0. — c. with Common, |I.F.B re Lepidoptera — 1962-1972
Wilson, J.O. — donation of Lepidoptera collection —1972

Wilson, Kent H. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Womersley, H. — Collection of Acarina — 1961

Womersley, H. — Grasshopper Mite Project — 1961

Womersley, H.

Woodhill, A.R.

Woodward, T. — see Couchman, L.E. from various re Lepidoptera.
Woodward, T.E.

Woomera, SA — Field trip — 1960

Wyatt, Colin — Theft Collection — 1937 — 1969

Wyperfeld 1958 — Le Souef, Z. — Field trip diary

Zborowski, P. — Field trip — Cape York, Q —CYPLUS —1992-1994

Zoological Catalogue — Mantodea — Balderson, J. — consultancy for ABRS —1992-3

Box 28
Box 18
Box 18
Box 30
Box 6
Box File 1-5
Box 2
Box 10
Box 6
Box 4
Box 3.
Box 31
Box 25
Box 9
Box 17
Box 5
Box 3.
Box 2
Box 31
Box 20
Box 3.
Box 32
Box 11
Box 2 Ph
Box 2
Box 3.
Box 2
Box 30
Box 6
Box 18
Box 7
Box 26




Part 2 — Collecting Locality Photographs:

A photographic record, comprising 35 mm colour slides, of collecting sites visited during major field

trips is maintained in two boxes within the ANIC Archives.

These are divided into some 28 ecologically cohesive areas throughout Australia and a further one

for Papua New Guinea.
The areas are:
Alexandrina, SA, VIC
Alps, VIC, NSW, ACT
Arnhem, NT

Bass, VIC

Centre, NT

Darling, SA, NSW, Q
Diamantina, Q
Divide, Q

East Coast, NSW, Q
Eyre, SA

Index map and Areas A— M
Areas N — W plus New Guinea

Gulf, NT, Q
Hyden, WA
Kalgoorlie, WA
Kimberley, WA
Murray, VIC, NSW
New Guinea

North Coast, Q

Nullarbor, WA, S.A.

Pilbara, WA
Sandy, WA

Simpson, NT, SA, Q
South West, WA
Tasmainia

Tasman, NSW

Territory, NT

Victoria, WA, SA

West Coast ,WA
Western Slopes, NSW, Q

Box 34
Box 35



